

John Hancock.

Get three months of *personalized* retirement advice at no cost to you

As part of your retirement plan with <plan sponsor name>, you have access to **John Hancock Personalized Retirement Advice (Retirement Advice)**, which can help make saving and investing easier for you. It includes:

- ③ Ongoing professional management of your retirement account
- $\odot~$ A personalized saving and investing strategy
- O Independent advice that's always in your best interest
- ③ Withdrawal recommendations as your retirement nears

And if you sign up by **[deadline]**, you'll be able to experience this program at **no cost to you for three months**.¹



Scan the QR code or visit <u>myJHplan.com/advice</u> and sign up today.

Retirement planning just got *easier* See other side for details

1 If you do not wish to continue with John Hancock Personalized Retirement Advice (Retirement Advice) after the fee waiver period expires, you must notify John Hancock Personal Financial Services, LLC by calling 855-969-5737 within 90 days of your enrollment. If John Hancock does not receive notification of your desire to discontinue Retirement Advice by that date, you will begin to accrue monthly fees. The cost of professional management is based on your account balance; for example, if you have \$25,000 in savings, the estimated management fees would be around \$11 per month. Fees are paid directly from your accounts to there is no reduction in your take-home pay, and you can cancel at any time. A full fee schedule is provided in the Retirement Advice investment advisory agreement.

Once enrolled in John Hancock Personalized Retirement Advice (Retirement Advice), John Hancock Personal Financial Services, LLC will manage your account by allocating and rebalancing investments for you.

Participation in John Hancock Personalized Retirement Advice (Retirement Advice) does not guarantee investment success. Investing involves risks, including the potential loss of principal. Fees for this service are based on a tiered schedule and vary by account balance. For more information, consult the Retirement Advice investment advisory agreement. John Hancock Personal Financial Services, LLC (JHPFS), an SEC registered investment adviser and affiliate of John Hancock Retirement Plan Services LLC (JHRPS), is the investment manager of the Retirement Advice program. JHPFS has selected Morningstar Investment Management LLC, a registered investment adviser and wholly owned subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc., to act as the independent financial expert (as defined in the U.S. Department of Labor's Advisory Opinion 2001-09A) for Retirement Advice. JHPFS monitors Morningstar Investment Management LLC is not affiliated with JHRPS, JHPFS, or affiliates. JHPFS acts as a fiduciary with respect to the management of Retirement Advice investments.

John Hancock Retirement Plan Services LLC provides administrative and/or recordkeeping services to sponsors or administrators of retirement plans through an open-architecture platform. John Hancock Trust Company LLC, a New Hampshire non-depository trust company, provides trust and custodial services to such plans, offers an Individual Retirement Accounts product, and maintains specific Collective Investment Trusts. Group annuity contracts and recordkeeping agreements are issued by John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.), Boston, MA (not licensed in NY), and John Hancock Life Insurance Company of New York, Valhalla, NY. Product features and availability may differ by state. All entities do business under certain instances using the John Hancock brand name. Each entity makes available a platform of investment alternatives to sponsors or administrators of retirement plans without regard to the individualized needs of any plan. Unless otherwise specifically stated in writing, each entity does not, and is not undertaking to, provide impartial investment advice or give advice in a fiduciary capacity. Securities are offered through John Hancock Distributors LLC, member FINRA, SIPC.

NOT FDIC INSURED. MAY LOSE VALUE. NOT BANK GUARANTEED.

© 2024 John Hancock. All rights reserved.

MGTS P-614384-GE 07/24-614384

John Hancock.

P.O. Box 940 Norwood, MA 02062-0940